
 
Rule Advisory Committee (RAC) Roster 
OAR 141-89 (Placer Mining GA) RULEMAKING 
 
Name Affiliation Phone E-Mail 
MEMBERS 
Joy Vaughan ODFW 503.947.6089 joy.r.vaughan@state.or.us 
Tom Kitchar Waldo Mining District 541-660-7096 mythicalmining@cavenet.com 
Mike Hunter Willamette Valley Mining Association 503.502.2382 huntermvh@gmail.com 
Shelley Stumbo Armadillo Mining Shop 541.476.5316 sales@armadillomining.com 
Glen Spain Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen’s Associations 541-521-8655 fish1ifr@aol.com 
Charles Gehr Flywater Travel 541.488.7159 charles@flywatertravel.com 
Frank Armendariz River Trail Outfitters 541-228-4084 frank@rivertrailoutfitters.com 
Kelly Coates Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 541.671-0456 kcoates@cowcreek.com 
Stacey Detwiler Rogue Riverkeeper 541.488.9831 stacey@rogueriverkeeper.org 
STAFF/ADVISORS 
Richard Fitzgerald DSL 503.986.5260 richard.w.fitzgerald@dsl.state.or.us 
Eric Metz DSL 503.986.5266 eric.metz@dsl.state.or.us 
Sabrina Foward DSL-Rules Coordinator 503.986.5236 sabrina.foward@dsl.state.or.us 
INTERESTED PARTIES 
Karen Tarnow DEQ 503.229.5988 karen.e.tarnow@state.or.us 
Ian Madin DOGAMI 971.673.1542 ian.madin@oregon.gov 
Tom Quintal individual 503.371.9747 quintalt@outlook.com 
Mike Wilson Confederated Tribes of the Grande Ronde 503.879.2380 nrd@grandronde.org 
Jake Crawford Native Fish Society 720.253.8485 jake@nativefishsociety.org 
Pete Frost Western Environmental Law Center 541.485.2471 x109 frost@westernlaw.org 
Bob Van Dyke Wild Salmon Center 503.222.1804 bvandyk@wildsalmoncenter.org 
Chandra Ferrari TU California and Oregon 916.214.9731 chandra.ferrari@tu.org 
John Ward Rogue River Flyfishers 541.884.2015 e_john_ward@msn.com 
Nick Cady Cascadia Wild 542.434.1463 nick@cascwild.org 
Rich Nawi Klamath-Siskyou Wildands Center 541.488.5789 rich@kswild.org 
Greg Haller Pacific Rivers 503.228.3555 greg@pacificrivers.org 
Troy Brandt Oregon Chapter of the American Fisheries Society 541.738.2920 tbrandt@riverdesigngroup.net 
 


